
FINAL  SCORE

Chadron St.
0-3 2

St. Mary&apos;s TX
4-0 3

January 31, 2026

The Scrapyard Conroe, Texas
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Official Box Score - Final
Chadron St. at St. Mary&apos;s TX
01/31/2026 at The Scrapyard (Conroe, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Chadron St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0 9

St. Mary&apos;s TX 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 5 0 5

Win: Ayala,Emily (1-0) Loss: Trujillo,Brynn (0-1) Save: None.

Chadron St. 2 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  Czerpak,Katelynn CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

33 Sebbo,Madison (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

5  Thorngren,Elizabeth LF 3 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

22 Pitrat,Charley (SS) 3B 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

3  Sullivan,Payton DH 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

17  Crown,Isabella SS 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

12  Cordray,Brianna (PH/3B) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

77  Brennan,Sophia C 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 3

2  Thomas,Izzy RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Lowery,Sydney (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Davis,Alana 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 3

27 Boland,Amber 1B 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

19  DeLozier,Elia (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Trujillo,Brynn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

Totals 27 2 7 1 4 4 19 5 0 9

BATTING

2B: Cordray (off Aguilar).
TB: Cordray 2. 2-Out RBI: Sullivan. HBP: Czerpak.

Team RISP: 3-10.

BASERUNNING

CS: Czerpak (by Garcia/Valdez).

FIELDING

PB: Brennan.

St. Mary&apos;s TX 3 (4-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Westfahl,Bryley 2B 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

27 Tennill,Raegan SS 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0

14  Corona,Miah 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0

99 Ayala,Emily (P) DH 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

21  Melendez,Iliana CF 3 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

8  Hallmark,Neveah LF 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

2  Valdez,Izabella C 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 1

5  Johnson,Samiya RF 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1

18  Miers,Peyton (PR) 3B 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

6  Saenz,Ariella (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Garcia,Aly P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

7  Aguilar,Emery (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 24 3 5 2 4 5 21 8 0 5

BATTING

3B: Melendez (off Trujillo).

TB: Melendez 5.

Team RISP: 2-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Melendez (off Trujillo/Brennan).

CHST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Trujillo,Brynn (L) 6.1 5 3 2 4 5 29 24 107 62

Totals 6.1 5 3 2 4 5 29 24 107 62

WP: Trujillo 3.

GO-FO: Trujillo 5-9.

STMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Garcia,Aly 5.0 3 0 0 4 4 22 17 88 52
7  Aguilar,Emery 1.2 4 2 2 0 0 9 9 29 18
99 Ayala,Emily (W) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3

Totals 7.0 7 2 2 4 4 32 27 120 73

WP: Aguilar. HB: Garcia. Inher. Rnrs: Garcia 0/1; Aguilar 0/1.

GO-FO: Garcia 5-5; Aguilar 2-3; Ayala 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Marshall Niederhofer; 1B: ; 2B: Jason Jones; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:25 PM. Duration:1:58.

Attendance:64

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, Cold; Temp: 46F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Chadron St. at St. Mary&apos;s TX
01/31/2026 at The Scrapyard (Conroe, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Chadron St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0 9

St. Mary&apos;s TX 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 5 0 5

Chadron St. starters:
8/cf/Czerpak,Katelynn; 5/lf/Thorngren,Elizabeth; 22/3b/Pitrat,Charley; 3/dh/Sullivan,Payton; 17/ss/Crown,Isabella; 77/c/Brennan,Sophia;

2/rf/Thomas,Izzy; 00/2b/Davis,Alana; 27/1b/Boland,Amber; 18/p/Trujillo,Brynn;

St. Mary&apos;s TX starters:
13/2b/Westfahl,Bryley; 27/ss/Tennill,Raegan; 14/1b/Corona,Miah; 99/dh/Ayala,Emily; 21/cf/Melendez,Iliana; 8/lf/Hallmark,Neveah;

2/c/Valdez,Izabella; 5/rf/Johnson,Samiya; 18/3b/Miers,Peyton; 11/p/Garcia,Aly;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CHST batting

Czerpak,Katelynn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Thorngren,Elizabeth walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Pitrat,Charley walked (3-1 KBBBB); Thorngren,Elizabeth advanced to second base.

Sullivan,Payton flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-2 KK).

Crown,Isabella infield singled to first base (1-1 KB); Thorngren,Elizabeth advanced to third base; Pitrat,Charley
advanced to second base.

Brennan,Sophia struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS).

Bottom of 1st - STMU batting

Westfahl,Bryley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Tennill,Raegan walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

Corona,Miah struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Ayala,Emily flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 0 1 0 3

STMU 0 0 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CHST batting

Thomas,Izzy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFK).

Davis,Alana struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK).

Boland,Amber lined out to the pitcher (0-1 F).

Bottom of 2nd - STMU batting

Melendez,Iliana singled to shallow center field (1-0 B).

Hallmark,Neveah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-1 F); Melendez,Iliana advanced to second base.

Melendez,Iliana advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Valdez,Izabella struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

Johnson,Samiya popped up to the infield putout by p (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 0 0 0 0

STMU 0 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CHST batting

Czerpak,Katelynn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Czerpak,Katelynn out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Thorngren,Elizabeth singled to right center (1-2 BFS).

Pitrat,Charley flied out to cf (3-0 BBB).

Sullivan,Payton flied out to cf (1-2 BKS).

Bottom of 3rd - STMU batting

Miers,Peyton flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B).

Westfahl,Bryley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Tennill,Raegan flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BFBFBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 0 1 0 1

STMU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - CHST batting

Crown,Isabella struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK).

Brennan,Sophia singled up the middle (0-2 KF).

Thomas,Izzy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Brennan,Sophia out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Davis,Alana popped up to short (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - STMU batting

Corona,Miah lined out to lf (0-0).

Ayala,Emily walked (3-2 FBFFBBB).

Ayala,Emily advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Melendez,Iliana tripled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Ayala,Emily scored from second base.

Hallmark,Neveah singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (0-0); Melendez,Iliana scored.

Valdez,Izabella reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFFB); Hallmark,Neveah
out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Johnson,Samiya walked (3-0 BBBB); Valdez,Izabella advanced to second base.

Miers,Peyton flied out to right center putout by cf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 0 1 0 1

STMU 2 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - CHST batting

Boland,Amber walked (3-2 KBBSFFBB).

CHST substitution: Sebbo,Madison pinch hitting for Czerpak,Katelynn.

Sebbo,Madison struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK).

Thorngren,Elizabeth grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Boland,Amber advanced to second base.

Pitrat,Charley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 5th - STMU batting

CHST substitution: Czerpak,Katelynn replaces Sebbo,Madison at cf, batting 1st.

Westfahl,Bryley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Tennill,Raegan flied out to cf (0-0).

Corona,Miah popped up to the pitcher (2-2 SBFBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 0 0 0 1

STMU 0 0 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - CHST batting

Sullivan,Payton walked (3-1 BBKBB).

STMU pitching change: Aguilar,Emery replaces Garcia,Aly.

CHST substitution: Cordray,Brianna pinch hitting for Crown,Isabella.

Cordray,Brianna doubled down the left field line (2-2 BFFB); Sullivan,Payton advanced from first base to third
base.

Brennan,Sophia flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-1 K).

CHST substitution: Lowery,Sydney pinch hitting for Thomas,Izzy.

Lowery,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Davis,Alana lined out down the left field line putout by ss (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - STMU batting

CHST position change: Pitrat,Charley now playing ss from 3b

CHST position change: Cordray,Brianna remains in the game at 3b

CHST position change: Lowery,Sydney remains in the game at rf

Ayala,Emily struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS).

Melendez,Iliana singled to shallow center field (2-1 BBK).

Melendez,Iliana stole second base.

Hallmark,Neveah struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

Valdez,Izabella lined out to cf (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 0 1 0 2

STMU 0 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - CHST batting

Boland,Amber singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B).

CHST substitution: DeLozier,Elia pinch running for Boland,Amber.

Czerpak,Katelynn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF); DeLozier,Elia advanced to second base.

Thorngren,Elizabeth singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF); DeLozier,Elia advanced to third base.

Thorngren,Elizabeth advanced to second base on a wild pitch; DeLozier,Elia scored on a wild pitch.

Pitrat,Charley flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 KBKBB); Thorngren,Elizabeth advanced to third base.

Sullivan,Payton infield singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Thorngren,Elizabeth scored.

STMU position change: Ayala,Emily now playing p from dh

STMU substitution: replaces Aguilar,Emery at OUT.

Cordray,Brianna flied out to cf (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 7th - STMU batting

CHST substitution: Boland,Amber replaces DeLozier,Elia at 1b, batting 9th.

Johnson,Samiya singled to shallow center field (1-0 B).

STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella pinch hitting for Miers,Peyton.

STMU substitution: Miers,Peyton replaces at OUT.

Saenz,Ariella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Johnson,Samiya out at second base, 2b to

ss.

STMU substitution: Miers,Peyton replaces Saenz,Ariella at 3b, batting 9th.

STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella replaces at OUT.

STMU position change: Miers,Peyton now playing PR from 3b

STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella replaces at OUT.

Miers,Peyton advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Westfahl,Bryley walked (3-2 KFFBBFBB).

Westfahl,Bryley advanced to second base on a passed ball; Miers,Peyton advanced to third base on a passed
ball.

Tennill,Raegan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, walk off (2-2 KBFB); Miers,Peyton scored,
unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CHST 2 3 0 1

STMU 1 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Chadron St. at St. Mary&apos;s TX
01/31/2026 at The Scrapyard (Conroe, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Chadron St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0 9

St. Mary&apos;s TX 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 5 0 5

Chadron St. starters:
8/cf/Czerpak,Katelynn; 5/lf/Thorngren,Elizabeth; 22/3b/Pitrat,Charley; 3/dh/Sullivan,Payton; 17/ss/Crown,Isabella; 77/c/Brennan,Sophia;

2/rf/Thomas,Izzy; 00/2b/Davis,Alana; 27/1b/Boland,Amber; 18/p/Trujillo,Brynn;

St. Mary&apos;s TX starters:
13/2b/Westfahl,Bryley; 27/ss/Tennill,Raegan; 14/1b/Corona,Miah; 99/dh/Ayala,Emily; 21/cf/Melendez,Iliana; 8/lf/Hallmark,Neveah;

2/c/Valdez,Izabella; 5/rf/Johnson,Samiya; 18/3b/Miers,Peyton; 11/p/Garcia,Aly;

Bottom of 4th - STMU batting

Corona,Miah lined out to lf (0-0).

Ayala,Emily walked (3-2 FBFFBBB).

Ayala,Emily advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Melendez,Iliana tripled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Ayala,Emily scored from second base.

Hallmark,Neveah singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (0-0); Melendez,Iliana scored.

Valdez,Izabella reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFFB); Hallmark,Neveah out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Johnson,Samiya walked (3-0 BBBB); Valdez,Izabella advanced to second base.

Miers,Peyton flied out to right center putout by cf (2-0 BB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - CHST batting

Boland,Amber singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B).

CHST substitution: DeLozier,Elia pinch running for Boland,Amber.

Czerpak,Katelynn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF); DeLozier,Elia advanced to second base.

Thorngren,Elizabeth singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF); DeLozier,Elia advanced to third base.

Thorngren,Elizabeth advanced to second base on a wild pitch; DeLozier,Elia scored on a wild pitch.

Pitrat,Charley flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 KBKBB); Thorngren,Elizabeth advanced to third base.

Sullivan,Payton infield singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Thorngren,Elizabeth scored.

STMU position change: Ayala,Emily now playing p from dh

STMU substitution: replaces Aguilar,Emery at OUT.

Cordray,Brianna flied out to cf (0-2 FF).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - STMU batting

CHST substitution: Boland,Amber replaces DeLozier,Elia at 1b, batting 9th.

Johnson,Samiya singled to shallow center field (1-0 B).

STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella pinch hitting for Miers,Peyton.

STMU substitution: Miers,Peyton replaces at OUT.

Saenz,Ariella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Johnson,Samiya out at second base, 2b to ss.

STMU substitution: Miers,Peyton replaces Saenz,Ariella at 3b, batting 9th.



STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella replaces at OUT.

STMU position change: Miers,Peyton now playing PR from 3b

STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella replaces at OUT.

Miers,Peyton advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Westfahl,Bryley walked (3-2 KFFBBFBB).

Westfahl,Bryley advanced to second base on a passed ball; Miers,Peyton advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Tennill,Raegan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, walk off (2-2 KBFB); Miers,Peyton scored, unearned.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Chadron St. at St. Mary&apos;s TX
01/31/2026 at The Scrapyard (Conroe, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Chadron St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0 9

St. Mary&apos;s TX 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 5 0 5

CHADRON ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Czerpak, Katelynn
#33 Sebbo, Madison

cf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #5 Thorngren, Elizabeth lf 3 1 2 0

3 #22 Pitrat, Charley ss 3 0 0 0

4 #3 Sullivan, Payton dh 3 0 1 1

5 #12 Cordray, Brianna
#17 Crown, Isabella

3b 2

2

0

0

1

1

0

0

6 #77 Brennan, Sophia c 3 0 1 0

7 #23 Lowery, Sydney
#2 Thomas, Izzy

rf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #00 Davis, Alana 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #27 Boland, Amber
#19 DeLozier, Elia

1b 2

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

Totals 27 2 7 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hits 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 9

CHST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Trujillo,Brynn (L) 6.1 5 3 2 4 5 29 24 107 62

Totals 6.1 5 3 2 4 5 29 24 107 62

WP: Trujillo 3.

GO-FO: Trujillo 5-9.
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Chadron St. at St. Mary&apos;s TX
01/31/2026 at The Scrapyard (Conroe, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Chadron St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0 9

St. Mary&apos;s TX 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 5 0 5

ST. MARY&APOS;S TX SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Westfahl, Bryley 2b 3 0 0 0

2 #27 Tennill, Raegan ss 3 0 0 0

3 #14 Corona, Miah 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #99 Ayala, Emily p 2 1 0 0

5 #21 Melendez, Iliana cf 3 1 3 1

6 #8 Hallmark, Neveah lf 2 0 1 1

7 #2 Valdez, Izabella c 3 0 0 0

8 #5 Johnson, Samiya rf 2 0 1 0

9 #18 Miers, Peyton
#6 Saenz, Ariella

PR 2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 24 3 5 2
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
Hits 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 5

STMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Garcia,Aly 5.0 3 0 0 4 4 22 17 88 52
7  Aguilar,Emery 1.2 4 2 2 0 0 9 9 29 18
99 Ayala,Emily (W) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3

Totals 7.0 7 2 2 4 4 32 27 120 73

WP: Aguilar. HB: Garcia. Inher. Rnrs: Garcia 0/1; Aguilar 0/1.

GO-FO: Garcia 5-5; Aguilar 2-3; Ayala 0-1.
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